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(b) if so, the details thereof ;

{¢) whether Government considered the recommendations made by the A. R. C.;
and

(d) if so, the reaction on of Government regard thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA)
(a) No, Sir.

-

(b) to (d) Do not arise. o

BUILDING OF COAL CARRIERS BY Rumania

848. SHRI M. K. MOHATA: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT ANL SHIP-PING be pleased to state

(a) Whether it is a fact that the Government of India have requested the Government of Rumania to build coal carriers for India ;

(b} if so, whether the Government of Rumania have agreed to the proposal

(c) If the reply to part (b) above be in the afirmative, the number of coal carriers to be built by Rumania ;

(d) the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon ;

(¢) the mode of payments towards the cost of the carriers; and

(f) the delivery schedule thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING (PROF. V.K.R. V.
RAO) : (a) to (f) An agreement in princip'e has been reached with the Rumanian authorities for the purchase of ten coastal coal carriers of about 14,000 DWT each between 1971 and 1974. However, the details regarding the price, specifications and other relevant terms have yet to be negotiated and finalised between the Indian shipowners and the Rumanian shipyard before the Government sanctions the purchase.
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MirAGTION OF INDIAN SCIENTISTS AND TrcHNICAL PERSONNEL

849. SHRI M. K. MOHTA:
SHRI RAM SAHAI
SHRI S. D. MISRA :

Will the atinister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a study was receritly made by the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research in regard to the annual migration of Indian Scientists and other technical personnel from India to other countries ; and

(b) if so, what are the main features theieof ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(DR. TRIGUNA SEN) : (a) Yes, Sir-

(b) A study of the data regarding migration of Indian scientific and technical personnel to U. K. reveals that

(1) About 2,000 scientific and technical personnel are going to U. K. annually.

(ii)) There has been a steady increase in the number of docotors and nurses going to U. K.

(iii) In the case of other categories of technical personnel there has been a geneial decline.

Houses In Rajastuan Occuriep By Pax
NaTIioNAaLs

850. SARDAR RAM SINGH:
CHAUDHARY A. MOHAMMAD:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state.

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of Pak nationals have crossed into the Indian border of Rajasthan and have occupied the houses deserted by the famine-striken people ;

(b) whether Government have taken steps to evict them ; and

(c) if so, how many of them have been evicted so far ?

THE MINSTER OF STATEJIN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME FFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

